

525 JUNCTION RD. Madison, WI 53717

December 4, 2019

## By Electronic Filing

Ms. Barcy McNeal Docketing Division Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 East Broad Street Columbus, Ohio 43215

RE: <u>Vanlue Telephone Company: TRF Docket No. 90-5042</u>

Withdraw Filing to Revise Terms & Conditions for Termination of Service

Case No. 19-2017-TP-ATA

Dear Ms. McNeal:

Vanlue Telephone Company respectfully requests to withdraw its' filing in Case No. 19-2017-TP-ATA.

Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Regards,

/s/ Rachelle A. Ladwig TDS Telecom Sr. Administrator - Tariffs Phone: (608)664-4169 Fax: (608)830-5519

Email: rachelle.ladwig@tdstelecom.com

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

**Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on** 

12/4/2019 11:12:12 AM

in

Case No(s). 90-5042-TP-TRF, 19-2017-TP-ATA

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Filing to Revise Terms & Conditions for Termination of Service electronically filed by Ms. Rachelle A Ladwig on behalf of VANLUE TELEPHONE COMPANY